### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENVISIONIT LLC	12/20/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENVISIONIT LLC
Street Address:	550 Club Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 410
City:	Montgomery
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11602462

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: dhoward@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Howard

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

NAME OF CURNITTED.	David L. Haward
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENIT 9837U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Howard

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 021587 FRAME: 0025

500658163

\$40 00 840 source=ENIT\_9837U1\_Merger\_recordation#page1.tif source=ENIT\_9837U1\_Merger\_recordation#page2.tif source=ENIT\_9837U1\_Merger\_recordation#page3.tif source=ENIT\_9837U1\_Merger\_recordation#page4.tif source=ENIT\_9837U1\_Merger\_recordation#page5.tif source=ENIT\_9837U1\_Merger\_recordation#page6.tif source=ENIT\_9837U1\_Merger\_recordation#page7.tif

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ENVISIONIT LLC, a Texas LLC	Name: ENVISIONIT LLC, a Delaware LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX No	Street: 550 Club Drive, Suite 410
3. Nature of conveyance:  Execution Date December 20, 2007  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other:	City: Montgomery  State: Texas  Country: USA ZIP: 77042  Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/602,462	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	iched?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.  Street Address: 12412 Powerscourt Drive Ste. 200  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63131-3615  Phone Number: 314-238-2400  Fax Number: 314-238-2401  Email Address: patents@patpro.com  Attorney Docket #: ENIT 9837U1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to credit card.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged or credited to deposit account 162201.  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit account number: 162201
_	Authorized User Name: David L. Howard
9. Signature: Signature	September 25, 2008 Date
David L. Howard, Reg. No. 41,502	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7



# Office of the Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

EnvisionIT LLC
Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)
[File Number: 800543826]

Into

EnvisionIT LLC
Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Delaware, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/20/2007

Effective: 12/20/2007



Phil Wilson Secretary of State

Molalson

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TID: 10343

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 197176940002

Form 622 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions



Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 20 2007

Corporations Section

43 TO 18 TO		
Pursuant to chapter 10 of the identified below, the unders	he Texas Business Organizations Code, and the igned parties submit this certificate of merger.	e title applicable to each domestic filing entity
	nal form, state of incorporation or organice for each organization that is a party to	
Party I		
EnvisionIT LLC		
Name of Organization The organization is a	limited liability company  Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)	It is organized under the laws of
TX USA_	The file number, i	f any, is 800543826
Since Country	rainaga ia 550 Club Diva Suita 410	Texas Secretary of State file number
Its principal place of bu	siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410	Montgomery TX  City State
☐ The organization w	vill survive the merger.	unization will not survive the merger.
☐ The plan of merger	amends the name of the organization.	The new name is set forth below.
	Name as Amended	
Party 2		
n mrra		
EnvisionIT LLC		
Name of Organization	17 - 74 - 1 17 1 772	
	limited liability company	It is organized under the laws of
Name of Organization The organization is a	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)	_
Name of Organization		– fany, is
Name of Organization The organization is a  DE USA State Country	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, i	_
Name of Organization The organization is a  DE USA State Country Its principal place of bu	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, is siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410  Address	f any, is  Texas Secretary of State file number  Montgomery TX  City State
Name of Organization The organization is a  DE USA State Country Its principal place of bu	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, is siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410  Address	f any, is  Texas Secretary of State file number  Montgomery TX
Name of Organization The organization is a  DE USA State Country Its principal place of bu  The organization w.	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, is siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410  Address	f any, is  Texas Secretary of State file number  Montgomery  TX  City  State  unization will not survive the merger.
Name of Organization The organization is a  DE USA State Country Its principal place of bu  The organization w.	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, is siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410  Address  ill survive the merger.   The organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, is siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410	f any, is  Texas Secretary of State file number  Montgomery  TX  City  State  unization will not survive the merger.
Name of Organization The organization is a  DE USA State Country Its principal place of bu  The organization w.	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, is siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410  Address  ill survive the merger.   The organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, is siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410	f any, is  Texas Secretary of State file number  Montgomery  TX  City  State  unization will not survive the merger.
Name of Organization The organization is a  DE USA State Country Its principal place of bu  The organization w.	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, is siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410  Address  ill survive the merger.	f any, is  Texas Secretary of State file number  Montgomery  TX  City  State  unization will not survive the merger.
Name of Organization The organization is a  DE USA  State Country Its principal place of bu  The organization w.  The plan of merger	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, is siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410  Address  ill survive the merger.	f any, is  Texas Secretary of State file number  Montgomery  TX  City  State  unization will not survive the merger.
Name of Organization The organization is a  DE USA  State Country Its principal place of bu  The organization w.  The plan of merger  Party 3	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  The file number, is siness is 550 Club Drive-Suite 410  Address  ill survive the merger.	Texas Secretary of State file number  Montgomery  TX  City  State  unization will not survive the merger.  The new name is set forth below.  It is organized under the laws of

Form 622

5

The file number, if any, is
State Country Texas Secretary of State file number Its principal place of business is
Address Ctty State  The organization will survive the merger.  The organization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended
The plan of merger is attached.
If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.
By checking the following boxes, each domestic filing entity certifies that:
A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.
On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger.
If a filing entity is to survive the merger, complete either A or B. If B is selected, provide relevant information in the space provided.
<ul> <li>A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger.</li> <li>B. The plan of merger effected changes or amendments to the certificate of formation of</li> </ul>
Name of filing entity effecting amendments
The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below.
Amendment Text Area
The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.

6

Form 622

NEW ORGANIZATION 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip Code
NEW ORGANIZATION 2		
Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip Code
NEW ORGANIZATION 3		
Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip
ALL THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	dankeng Can of Nipscor	
The plan of merger has been approved as reorganization that is a party to the merger ar  The approval of the owners or members	nd by the governing documents of t	
was not required by the provisions of the B	Name of domes	tic entity
	OF THE PARTY SHEET HOUSE	
A.  This document becomes effective wl state.	hen the document is accepted and f	iled by the secretary of
B. This document becomes effective at		ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective of C.  This document takes effect on the occassage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date	currence of the future event or fact	, other than the
The following event or fact will cause the c		ner described below:
Attached hereto is a certificate from the 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the notation.		hat all taxes under title
In lieu of providing the tax certificate organizations will be liable for the particular to the partic		



The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: October 19, 2007

EnvisionIT LLC, a Texas II	mited liability company
Merging Bytity Name	
Sa Will	Authorized Member
Signature and title of authorited tersion	
<u>EnvisionIT LLC, a Delaware</u>	<u>limited liability</u> company
Merging Entity Name	Authorized Member
Signature and title of authorized ferson	
Merging Entity Name	
Signature and title of authorized person	

Form 622

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 12/20/2007 FILED 05:43 PM 12/20/2007 SRV 071349582 - 4295707 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

EnvisionIT LLC,
a Texas Limited Liability Company
with and into
EnvisionIT, LLC,
a Delaware Limited Liability Company
(filed pursuant to 5 el. C.§ 18-209)

EnvisionIT, LLC (the "LLC"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby CERTIFY:

First: That the name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

EnvisionIT LLC, Texas EnvisionIT, LLC, Delaware

RECORDED: 09/25/2008

Second: That a plan and agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the foregoing entities.

Third: That the name of the surviving entity is EnvisionIT, LLC, Delaware.

Fourth: The effective date of the merger is the date of filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

Fifth: The executed plan and agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of EnvisionIT, LLC ("Delaware") during regular business hours, such address being 550 Club Drive, Suite 410, Montgomery, Texas 77042. A copy of such plan and agreement of merger will be furnished on request.

Sixth: EnvisionIT, LLC ("Delaware"), the surviving entity agrees it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of EnvisionIT LLC ("Texas") and irrevocably appoints the Delaware Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process. A copy of process shall be sent to 550 Club Drive, Suite 410, Montgomery, Texas 77042.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LLC has caused this Certificate to be executed by the undersigned duly authorized person of the LLC as of October 19, 2007.

EnvisionIT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

N . . .

Authorized Mentbe